Dear

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST REFERENCE NO:33/20

I write in connection with your request for information which was received by the Office of the Police & Crime Commissioner on 11th October. I note you seek access to the following information:

## Please disclose the following info by way of the Freedom of Information Act for each of the financial years from 2012/13 until 2019/20.

## 1. The total amount paid to the PCC in salary, expenses and other emoluments.

This information is published on our website here https://www.westyorkshirepcc.gov.uk/about/mark/salary-and-expenses

As this information is available to you on our website it is exempt from disclosure under Section 21 of the Freedom of Information Act which covers information available by other means.

2. The total amount donated from those sums to good causes.

## 3. The names of the beneficiaries.

Our searches located the following information regarding donations made by the PCC through the Office.

Financial Year	Donation	Sum
2012/13	National Police Memorial Fund	£500
2012/13	Care of Police Survivors	£100
2013/14	Bradford Safeguarding Board	£1000
2013/14	Shelter	£50
2013/14	War Memorial Trust	£100

If you consider that your request for information has not been handled properly, you can ask for an internal review of our decision. I have attached a copy of our appeals policy which explains how to submit an appeal and who will consider it. You can also complain to the Information Commissioner's Office via their website <a href="https://ico.org.uk/make-a-complaint/official-information-concerns-report/official-information-concern/">https://ico.org.uk/make-a-complaint/official-information-concerns-report/official-information-concern/</a> or by telephone on 0303 123 1113, although please note they would usually expect you to have gone through our internal review procedure before contacting them.